

EXTENDED DAY CARE CONTRACT 2022 - 2023 SCHOOL YEAR

Grade:
Grade:
Grade:
Home Telephone:
Work Telephone:
Home Telephone:
Work Telephone:
t is \$150.00 for one child, \$260.00 for the two children,

- We understand that our payment is due by the 1st day of each month and is considered late if received after the 10th day of the month.
- We agree to pay any additional fees for late payment or late pick-up as described in the EDC flyer.
- We understand that the Principal may permanently terminate a family's participation in the Extended Day Care Program if payments are in arrears, if student conduct warrants this decision, or if there are consistent violations of the policies and procedures outlined in the Extended Day Care flyer.
- We understand that we must complete all information and forms required by the Extended Day Care Program for the safety and well-being of our children.
- We agree to keep all Emergency Contact Information updated (e.g. providing current cell phone numbers for everyone listed).
- We understand that the Extended Day Care Program is an extension of the school day and have directed our child(ren) to adhere to all school policies and regulations.
- We further understand that breaches of these rules will be cause for disciplinary action, whose implementations we will support.
- We understand that students must be signed out of the Extended Day Care Program, and that the students will only be released to adults authorized on the student's Emergency Information Form.

We have received and reviewed the Cathedral Chapel School Extended Day Care flyer and agree to follow the

policies and procedures outlined in it. We have discussed pertinent sections with our child(ren) and will cooperate with and support the implementation of the Extended Day Care Program as described in the flyer.	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Cathedral Chapel School 755 South	Cochran Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90036